OFFICIAL JUDGING
SCHEDULE
Prince George Kennel Club
JULY 25, 26, 27 & 28, 2024

PGICY:

8 - ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS
(LIMITED ENTRY OF 175 PER SHOW)
4 Baby Puppy, Shows 1,3,5,7
4 Veterans, Shows 2,4,6,8
4 Altered, Shows 1,3,5,7
4 Brace, Shows 2,4,6,8
2 Best Owner/Handler, Shows 1,2,5,6
2 All Breed Obedience Limited Entry
2 All Breed Rally Limited Entry
Juvenile Sweeps & Veteran Sweeps
2 - JUNIOR HANDLING EVENTS

Canine Good Neighbor Test — Thursday, July 25, 2024
MIXED BREEDS AND UNRECOGNIZED BREEDS ACCEPTED FOR
OBEDIENCE AND RALLY TRIALS WITH A CCN

SEMINAR by Judge Patricia Cummins free for all exhibitors is on Friday, July 26, 2024. after the BIS
“What is the Judge Looking for!”

HELD INDOORS AT THE PRINCE GEORGE AGRIPLEX
4199-18th AVE (at Exhibition Park)
Prince George, B.C.

Show Secretary

Kathy McLaughlin
Comp 56 Site 11 RR 2
Sexsmith AB TOH 3CO0
780-814-3665/ kat_mclaugh@yahoo.ca

Grounds Open At 3:00 PM On Wednesday July 24, 2024, NO EARLY BIRDS!
All Exhibitors Must Be Instructed To Site By Parking Director Before Entering Grounds
UNBENCHED, UNEXAMINED AND HELD UNDER CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB RULES




FREE SEMINAR on Friday, July 26, 2024
Judge Patricia Cummins
“What 1s the Judge looking for!”

After Best in Show

Rent-a-ring for Obedience and Rally Competitors |
Rent-a-ring for competitors on Friday July 26 in the Agriplex Obedience/Rally ring.
The ring can be rented for 10-minute increments (one dog/handler in the ring at a
time), starting at 5 pm, last rental will be at 7:00. Charge - $10.00 per 10 minutes.
CASH ONLY. Pre-register to secure a spot; email: Karin.e.beeler@gmail.com or
sign up at 4:30 pm at ringside on Friday.

PLEASE KEEP THE SHOW GROUNDS CLEAN!
PLEASE PICK UPAFTER YOUR DOG!

Exhibitors may enter the show grounds starting at 3:00 pm on
Wednesday, July 24, 2024. No Vehicle Is Allowed Through the Field
Gate, Unless Directed By Parking Personnel

All exhibitors must be cleaned up and off the grounds no later than 2
hours after BIS, Sunday, July 28.

Generator exhaust MUST be vented above RV and usage permitted between
6:00 am And 10:00 pm.

NOTE: All overnight campers and will be expected to provide
($50 DEPOSIT CASH AT THE GATE UPON ARRIVAL PER SITE NO EXCEPTION)
NO PARKING RV/TENTS UNTIL DASH CARD HAS BEEN ISSUED

$50 Deposit will be refunded after inspection and approval of your site by our
attendant.
Site must be free of damage and debris, ABSOLUTELY NO discharging of grey or black water.

ABSOLUTELY NO PARKING IN THE FIRE LANES. VIOLATORS WILL BE TOWED WITHOUT WARNING.
ABSOLUTELY NO SMOKING OF ANYTHING IN OR AROUND THE BUILDING! THIS INCLUDES VAPE!.

This is an indoor show but be sure to bring bug spray, and planks for levelling your
rigs to protect the grounds. Large garbage bins will be available for regular garbage.

The Prince George Kennel Club nor any of it's members, volunteers or staff are
responsible for your vehicles, RV’s, or any of your equipment, valuables, or dogs!




ALL BREED JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES

Friday, July 26, 2024 @ 12:00 PM JUDGE: Roy Juliusson
ELIGIBILITY

All DOGS MUST BE FOUR MONTHS TO EIGHTEEN MONTHS OF AGE TO
COMPETE, AND MUST BE ENTERED IN ONE OF THE REGULAR BREED
CLASSES.

Classes divided by Sex

Baby Puppy 4-6 Months
Male 3
Female 3
Jr. Puppy 6-9 Months
Male 3
Female 2
Sr. Puppy 9-12 Months
Male 2
12-18 Months
Male 1
Female 2

Total for Juvenile Sweeps 16

VETERANS SWEEPSTAKES
Friday, July 26, 2024 after Juvenile Sweeps JUDGE: Roy Juliusson

Classes will be divided by Sex: 7 — 10 years of age/ 10 and over years of age

7-10 Years Male 1
7-10 Years Female 1

Total for Veteran Sweeps 2




BULLYINS
IS,V E T OK

ZERO TOLERANCE - Any individual initiating bullying tactics at the Prince George Kennel Club Shows will be
asked to leave the show grounds premises immediately and for the remainder of the event (no refunds). A
report will be filed with CKC and the Disciplinary Committee shall have the authority to take such action as it
deems fit. Including and not limited to suspension from attending the event for a specific period of time in
the future, including permanently.

Definition of Bullying: Refers to a range of behaviors in which targeted individuals are repeatedly, and over
time, treated in a mean, insulting or abusive way. Bullying can be initiated deliberately or unconsciously. The
affected person may feel upset, afraid, isolated, or humiliated. The bully sometimes acts alone and sometimes
as part of a group of people.

Examples include:

e insulting a person's skills, looks, or habits

e spreading false or malicious rumors, gossip, or innuendo

e berating/belittling an individual

e unwarranted criticizing or ridiculing, especially in the presence of others
e giving insulting nicknames

® engaging in practical jokes that humiliate

e undermining or deliberately impeding a person's work

e physical gesturing that intimidates, offends, degrades, or humiliates
* mocking a person's accent, abilities or mannerisms

e yelling or shouting which intimidates, coerces, or belittles

e intruding on a participant's privacy by pestering, spying or stalking

e physically abusing or threatening abuse

e criticizing a participant persistently

e constantly belittling a person's opinions.

This applies to interpersonal and electronic communications, such as email, Facebook, text
messaging, Twitter and Instagram During Dates of the events.



Prince George Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Thursday, July 25, 2024 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 3 Working Dogs
Ben Wasylyshen

8:00a.m.
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-1-0-1
4 Boxer 0-0-1-3
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-1-0-0
2 Doberman Pinscher  0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-1
11 Siberian Husky 3-4-1-3
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Altered 1-0

32 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 2 Hounds

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
7 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen0-0-1-0

2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Whippet 1-1-0-2

1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0

1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0

1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0

3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-1-0

26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

2 Boston Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
0 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
5 Shih Tzu 1-0-4-0
8 Bulldog 2-3-2-1
1 Altered 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-1

20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Judging Location:

Lunch
Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Ben Wasylyshen
1:30p.m.

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
6 Retriever (Flat) 1-3-2-0
1 Altered 1-0
8 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-3-0-0
3 Weimaraner 0-0-1-2

28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 7 Herding Dogs
Ben Wasylyshen
5 Australian Shepherd  2-1-1-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0

1 Altered 0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
11 Dogs, 1 Altered
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 5 Toys
Ben Wasylyshen

1 Biewer Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)0-1-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
6 Havanese 2-2-1-1
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-0
6 Papillon 0-2-2-2
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0

22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Ben Wasylyshen

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Norwich Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 West Highland WT 0-0-2-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0

2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier0-2-0-0
18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Summary
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 2 Hounds
26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
32 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 4 Terriers
18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 Toys
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 7 Herding Dogs
11 Dogs, 1 Altered

Total
157 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy, 4 Altered

RMP/GND GND




Prince George Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Thursday, July 25, 2024 - Show #2

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Joanne Fernall
8:00a.m.

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
8 Retriever (Flat) 1-5-2-0
1 Brace
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
7 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-3-0-0
3 Weimaraner 0-0-1-2

1 Veteran 0-1
30 Dogs, 3 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 5 Toys
Joanne Fernall

1 Biewer Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
7 Havanese 2-3-1-1
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-0
6 Papillon 0-2-2-2
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0
22 Dogs

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 7 Herding Dogs
Joanne Fernall
5 Australian Shepherd 2-1-2-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0

1 Veteran 1-0
11 Dogs, 2 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Judging Location:

Terriers
Joanne Fernall

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Norwich Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 West Highland WTerr.- 0-2-0-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terr. 0-2-0-0
18 Dogs
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Lunch

Ring 2

Group 3 Working Dogs
Joanne Fernall

1:30p.m.
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-1-0-1
4 Boxer 0-0-1-3
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-1-0-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-1
11 Siberian Husky 3-4-1-3
2 Veteran 11

2 Brace
32 Dogs, 2 Veteran
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 2 Hounds
Patricia Cummins

3:05p.m.
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-1-0
4 Whippet 1-1-1-1
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
7 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-2-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vend. 0-0-1-0

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

25 Dogs, 2 Veteran
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Patricia Cummins

2 Boston Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
5 Shih Tzu 1-0-4-0
8 Bulldog 2-3-2-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-1
20 Dogs

*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
30 Dogs, 3 Veteran

Group 2 Hounds
25 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 3 Working Dogs
32 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 4 Terriers
18 Dogs

Group 5 Toys
22 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
20 Dogs

Group 7 Herding Dogs
11 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Total

158 Dogs, 9 Veteran

6 Brace

Best in Show Judge Joanne Fernall

RMP/GND GND



Prince George Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Friday, July 26, 2024 - Show #3

1
1
4

1

Ring 1

Group 7 Herding Dogs

Barbara Heal

8:00a.m.
Australian Shepherd
1 Exhibition Only
Belgian Shepherd Dog
1 Exhibition Only
Berger Picard
Collie (Smooth)
Shetland Sheepdog
1 Altered
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)

14 Dogs, 1 Altered
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

2-1-1-1
0-1
1-0-1-0
0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-1-0
0-1
0-0-1-0

(ol
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3
1
2

Group 2 Hounds

Barbara Heal
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Petit Basset Gr. Vend
Basset Hound
1 Baby Puppy
Whippet
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback

22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed

0-0-1-0
0-3-2-1
1-0

0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-1

1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

*

NFRPOEFRPNDNE

Group 6 Non-Sporting
Barbara Heal

Bulldog

1 Altered

1 Baby Puppy

Keeshond

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)

Dogs

2-3-2-1
0-1

0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-4-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1

22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

NP WR R R PR

Group 4 Terriers
Barbara Heal

Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Scottish Terrier
West Highland WT.

Judging Location:

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0

2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-1

1 lrish Terrier 0-0-1-0

2 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0

2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier0-2-0-0
18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Lunch
SWEEPSTAKES
Ring 1
Group 5 Toys
Barbara Heal
1:00p.m.

1 Biewer Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)0-1-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
7 Havanese 3-3-1-0
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
6 Papillon 0-2-4-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0
22 Dogs

*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 3 Working Dogs
Barbara Heal

3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-1-0-1
4 Boxer 0-0-1-3
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-1-0-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-0-0
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
11 Siberian Husky 3-4-1-3
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Baby Puppy 3-0
1 Altered 1-0

33 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Barbara Heal

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
6 Retriever (Flat) 1-3-2-0
1 Altered 1-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-3-0-0
3 Weimaraner 0-0-1-2

27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Summary
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 2 Hounds
22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
33 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 4 Terriers
18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 Toys
22 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 7 Herding Dogs
14 Dogs, 1 Altered

Total
158 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy, 4 Altered

RMP/GND GND



Prince George Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Friday, July 26, 2024 - Show #4

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Wayne Thompson

8:00a.m.
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-1-0-1
4 Boxer 0-0-1-3
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-1-0-0
2 Doberman Pinscher  0-0-1-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-0-0
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-1
11 Siberian Husky 3-4-1-3

2 Veteran 1-1
33 Dogs, 2 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed

*

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Wayne Thompson

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
8 Retriever (Flat) 1-5-2-0
8 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-2-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-3-0-0
3 Weimaraner 0-0-1-2

1 Veteran 0-1
30 Dogs, 3 Veteran
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 7 Herding Dogs
Wayne Thompson
5 Australian Shepherd 2-1-2-0
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0

1 Veteran 1-0
15 Dogs, 2 Veteran
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Lunch

Judging Location:

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Wayne Thompson

1:00p.m.

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
6 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-2-2
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vend 0-0-1-0
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
4 Whippet 1-0-1-2
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-0

21 Dogs, 1 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 4 Terriers
Wayne Thompson

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Norwich Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 West Highland WT 0-0-2-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
2

Staffordshire Bull Terrr 0-2-0-0
18 Dogs
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 5 Toys
Wayne Thompson

1 Biewer Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
8 Havanese 3-3-1-1
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-0
6 Papillon 0-2-4-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0

22 Dogs
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Wayne Thompson

2 Boston Terrier 0-0-2-0
2 French Bulldog 0-0-1-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
5 Shih Tzu 1-0-4-0
8 Bulldog 2-3-2-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-1
22 Dogs

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
30 Dogs, 3 Veteran

Group 2 Hounds
21 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 3 Working Dogs
33 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 4 Terriers
18 Dogs

Group 5 Toys
22 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
22 Dogs

Group 7 Herding Dogs
15 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Total
161 Dogs, 8 Veteran
6 Brace

RMP/GND GND



Prince George Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Saturday, July 27, 2024 - Show #5

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Lucie Paradis

8:00a.m.
2 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terr 0-2-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Norwich Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 West Highland White T 0-0-2-0

18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 2 Hounds
Lucie Paradis

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
6 Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vend 0-0-1-0
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Whippet 0-0-0-2
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-0

21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Lucie Paradis

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
6 Retriever (Flat) 1-3-2-0
1 Altered 1-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-1-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-3-0-0
3 Weimaraner 0-0-1-2

28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Judging Location:

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Lucie Paradis
Australian Shepherd  1-1-1-1
Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

(NN

1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
Lunch
Junior Handling
Ring 1

Group 7 Herding Dogs
Lucie Paradis
1:00p.m.
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-1-0
1 Altered 0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
6 Dogs, 1 Altered
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 3 Working Dogs
Lucie Paradis

3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-1-0-1
4 Boxer 0-0-1-3
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-1-0-0
2 Doberman Pinscher  0-0-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
3 Mastiff 0-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-0-0
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10 Siberian Husky 3-4-1-2
3 Baby Puppy 3-0

33 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Lucie Paradis

1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
8 Bulldog 2-3-2-1
1 Altered 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Boston Terrier 0-0-2-0
2 French Bulldog 0-0-1-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
5 Shih Tzu 1-0-4-0

22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

Ring 1
Group 5 Toys
Lucie Paradis

1 Biewer Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)1-1-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
7 Havanese 3-2-1-1
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
6 Papillon 0-2-4-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0
23 Dogs

*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 2 Hounds
21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
33 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 Toys
23 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 7 Herding Dogs
13 Dogs, 1 Altered

Total
158 Dogs, 14 Baby Puppy, 3 Altered

RMP/GND GND



Prince George Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Saturday, July 27, 2024 - Show #6

Ring 2
Group 5 Toys
Steve Dainard

8:00a.m.

1 Biewer Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)1-0-1-0
8 Havanese 3-3-1-1
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
6 Papillon 0-2-4-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0
22 Dogs

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 3 Working Dogs
Steve Dainard

3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-1-0-1
4 Boxer 0-0-1-3
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-1-0-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
3 Mastiff 0-1-1-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-0-0
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
10 Siberian Husky 3-4-1-2
2 Veteran 1-1

2 Brace
33 Dogs, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed

*k%k

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Steve Dainard

2 Boston Terrier 0-0-2-0
2 French Bulldog 0-0-1-1
5 Shih Tzu 1-0-4-0
8 Bulldog 2-3-2-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-1
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed

*k%k

Group 2 Hounds
Steve Dainard

1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1

2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

3 Whippet 0-0-1-2
1 Veteran 0-1

2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0

Judging Location:

Lunch
Group 2 Hounds
Steve Dainard

1:00p.m.

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
6 Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-2-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-1-0

1 Brace
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vend 0-0-1-0
14 Dogs, 1 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed**

Group 4 Terriers
Steve Dainard

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Norwich Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 West Highland White T 0-0-2-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
2

Staffordshire Bull Terrier0-2-0-0
18 Dogs
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed **

Group 7 Herding Dogs
Steve Dainard
3 Australian Shepherd  1-1-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0

1 Veteran 1-0
13 Dogs, 2 Veteran
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Steve Dainard

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1

1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0

1 Pointer 0-1-0-0

6 Retriever (Flat) 1-4-1-0
1 Brace

7 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0

2 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-1-1

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

1 Veteran 1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-3-0-0
3 Weimaraner 0-0-1-2
1 Veteran 0-1

28 Dogs, 3 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
28 Dogs, 3 Veteran

Group 2 Hounds
22 Dogs, 4 Veteran

Group 3 Working Dogs
33 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 4 Terriers
18 Dogs

Group 5 Toys
22 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
20 Dogs

Group 7 Herding Dogs
13 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Total
156 Dogs, 11 Veteran
4 Brace

RMP/GND GND



Prince George Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Sunday, July 28, 2024 - Show #7

Ring 1
Group 3 Working Dogs
Carmen Haller
8:00a.m.

4 Boxer 0-0-1-3
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-1-0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-1-0-0
2 Doberman Pinscher  0-0-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Mastiff 0-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10 Siberian Husky 3-4-1-2
3 Baby Puppy 3-0
1 Altered 1-0

31 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Carmen Haller

8 Bulldog 2-3-2-1
1 Altered 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 0-0-2-0
3 French Bulldog 0-0-2-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
5 Shih Tzu 1-0-4-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-1

23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Carmen Haller

5 Australian Shepherd 2-1-2-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-1-0

1 Altered 0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
15 Dogs, 1 Altered
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:

Lunch

Junior Handling
Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Carmen Haller
1:00p.m.

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Norwich Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 West Highland White T.0-0-2-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terr 0-2-0-0

19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed**

Group 5 Toys
Carmen Haller

1 Biewer Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)1-1-1-0
7 Havanese 3-2-1-1
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
6 Papillon 0-2-2-2
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0

21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Carmen Haller

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
4 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-1-0
1 Altered 1-0
8 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-1-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-3-0-0
3 Weimaraner 0-0-1-2

27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

Group 2 Hounds
Carmen Haller

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vend 0-0-1-0
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Whippet 1-0-0-1
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-0

20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 2 Hounds
20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
31 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 4 Terriers
19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 Toys
21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 7 Herding Dogs
15 Dogs, 1 Altered

Total
156 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy, 4 Altered

RMP/GND GND



Prince George Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Sunday, July 28, 2024 - Show #8

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Yvonne Savard
8:00a.m.

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1

1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0

1 Pointer 0-1-0-0

6 Retriever (Flat) 1-4-1-0
1 Brace

8 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-2-1
1 Veteran 1-0

2 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0

1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1

2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2

4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-3-0-0

3 Weimaraner 0-0-1-2

1 Veteran 0-1
29 Dogs, 3 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed

*

Group 2 Hounds
Yvonne Savard

Group 5 Toys
Yvonne Savard

1 Biewer Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)1-0-1-0
7 Havanese 3-2-1-1
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
6 Papillon 0-2-2-2
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0
21 Dogs

*

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vend 0-0-1-0
Lunch
Ring 2

Group 2 Hounds
Yvonne Savard

1:00p.m.
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
2 Whippet 0-0-1-1
2 Borzoi 0-2-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

8 Dogs, 2 Veteran

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 3 Working Dogs
Yvonne Savard

3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-1-0-1
4 Boxer 0-0-1-3
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-1-0-0
2 Doberman Pinscher  0-0-1-1
3 Mastiff 0-1-1-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-1
10 Siberian Husky 3-4-1-2
2 Veteran 1-1

2 Brace
32 Dogs, 2 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed**

Group 4 Terriers
Yvonne Savard

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Norwich Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 West Highland White T.0-0-2-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
2

Staffordshire Bull Terr 0-2-0-0
19 Dogs
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Yvonne Savard

2 Boston Terrier 0-0-2-0
3 French Bulldog 0-0-2-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
5 Shih Tzu 1-0-4-0
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
8 Bulldog 2-3-2-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-1
23 Dogs

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Judging Location:

Group 7 Herding Dogs
Yvonne Savard
5 Australian Shepherd  2-1-1-1
1 Veteran 0-1
Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

N~

1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0

1 Veteran 1-0
16 Dogs, 2 Veteran

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
29 Dogs, 3 Veteran

Group 2 Hounds
19 Dogs, 3 Veteran

Group 3 Working Dogs
32 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 4 Terriers
19 Dogs

Group 5 Toys
21 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
23 Dogs

Group 7 Herding Dogs
16 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Total
159 Dogs, 10 Veteran 3 Brace

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

RMP/GND GND




Prince George Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Obedience Trials - Sunday, July 28, 2024 - Trial #1

Ring 3
Margaret Chandler

9:00a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 801

Obedience Novice A
802, 803

Obedience Open 18A
804, 805

Obedience Open 18B
806

Lunch Will Be at The
Judges’ Discretion.

Obedience judging schedule
shall be based on the judging of
(9) Pre-Novice entries,

(8) Novice entries,

(8) Novice Intermediate entries,
(7) Open entries
(6) Utility entries per hour

The formula to calculate the time
required to judge an obedience class
is: 60 min / # of dogs per hour for that

class x the # of entries in that class




Prince George Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Obedience Trials - Sunday, July 28, 2024 - Trial #2

Ring 3
Margaret Chandler

Obedience Pre-Novice
801

Obedience Novice A
802, 803

Obedience Open 18A
804, 805

Obedience Open 18B
806

Lunch Will Be at The
Judges’ Discretion.

Obedience judging schedule
shall be based on the judging of
(9) Pre-Novice entries,

(8) Novice entries,

(8) Novice Intermediate entries,
(7) Open entries
(6) Utility entries per hour

The formula to calculate the time
required to judge an obedience class
is: 60 min / # of dogs per hour for that

class x the # of entries in that class




Prince George Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Rally Obedience Trials - Saturday, July 27, 2024 - Trial #1

Ring 3
Margaret Chandler

9:00a.m.

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902, 903

Rally Novice B
904, 905, 906, 907

Rally Intermediate
908, 909, 910

Rally Advanced A
912, 913

Rally Advanced B
914, 915, 916, 917

Rally Excellent B
918, 919

Rally Master
918, 919, 920

Lunch Will Be at The
Judges’ Discretion.

The formula for the preparation
of the judging schedule shall be
based on the judging of a
maximum of 15 dogs per hour. A
ten (10) - minute walk-through
for each class level




Prince George Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Rally Obedience Trials - Saturday, July 27, 2024 - Trial #2

Ring 3
Margaret Chandler

Rally Master
918, 919, 920

Rally Excellent B
918, 919

Rally Advanced B
914, 915, 916

Rally Advanced A
912, 913

Rally Intermediate
908, 909, 910, 911

Rally Novice B
904, 905, 907

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902, 903

Lunch Will Be at The
Judges’ Discretion.

The formula for the preparation
of the judging schedule shall be
based on the judging of a
maximum of 15 dogs per hour. A
ten (10) - minute walk-through
for each class level




